TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/27/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thermo Clinical Labsystems Oy		09/27/2003	CORPORATION: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermo Electron Oy	
Street Address:	Ratastie 2	
City:	Vantaa FIN-01620	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FINLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2888997	KONELAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: Rommel.Cortez@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Slattery Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch, & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Slattery

TRADEMARK REEL: 004239 FRAME: 0434 7888997

CH \$40.00

900166611

Signature:	/James M. Slattery/
Date:	07/09/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Translation from Finnish#page1.tif source=Translation from Finnish#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004239 FRAME: 0435

Page 1

Translation from Finnish
NATIONAL BOARD OF PATENTS AND REGISTRATION
Trade Register

Arkadiankatu 6 A 00100 HELSINKI

phone (09) 6939 500

B.I.Code: 0671800-5 Given: October 9, 2009

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER
THE REGISTER HISTORY OF THE TRADER

Company name:

Thermo Clinical Labsystems Oy

Business Identity Code:

Trade Register No.:

Date of registration:

Company form: Domicile:

Contents of extract:

0671800-5

390.679

May 27, 1987 limited company

Helsinki

Information valid on August 29,

1994, and information entered after

that date.

Register entries:

Page 6 B.I.Code: 0671800-5

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (Recorded September 27, 2003) By a permission granted by the registration authority Thermo Clinical Labsystems Oy B.I.Code: 0671800-5 has merged with a company named Thermo Electron Oy B.I.Code: 0921547-0.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Possible bankruptcy, liquidation and reorganization information is not available from the system for the time before August 29, 1994. September 27, 2003 Entered in the register as expired

THE HISTORY OF THE COMPANY NAME: September 29, 2000 - September 26, 2003 Thermo Clinical Labsystems Oy

> Page 7 B.I.Code: 0671800-5

August 5, 1999 - September 28, 2000 Labsystems Clinical Laboratory Division Oy May 27, 1987 - August 4, 1999 Biosystems Oy

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004239 FRAME: 0436

This extract was automatically printed from the trade register system. If printed on paper of the National Board of Patents and Registration, the document is original without any signature.

Being familiar with both the Finnish and the English languages, I hereby confirm that the above is a true translation into English of parts of pages 1, 6 and 7 of the original document in Finnish.

Helsinki,

Tom-Erik Hagelberg

TRADEMARK REEL: 004239 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 07/09/2010